STATE OF INDIANA

2020-081014 LAKE COUNTY

FILED FOR RECORD
. MICHAEL B BROWN
After recording please mail to: 2020 Nov 8 8:33 AM RECORDER
SERVICELINK
LOAN MODIFICATION SOLUTIONS
3220 EL CAMINO REAL
fRVINE, CA 92602
Mail Tax Statement To:
JENNIFER MCQUEN
720 1ISTH ST
BETTENDORF, 1A 52722-6016
Tax/Parcel #: 45-16-20-178-
026.000-042
[Space Above This Line For Recording Dataj
Original Principal Amount $148,948.00 Investor Loan No: 1732225215
Unpaid Principal Amount $127,404.24 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $128,322.67
Total Cap Amount $918.43 200 Q(DY’SC\ b2
‘ O DAREGSHICRE §
Loan M OEE is
Executed on this P N‘Q 1‘20 F F I C IAL !
Borrower (“I™):! MIFER MCOUEN .
Borrower Mailing Ad 2!71)48 ﬁmﬂﬁﬁhﬁm}?&ﬁt—yoﬁf

Lender ot Servicor (* Lender'); }gmqgﬁ‘%@&m d
Lender or Servicer Address: 1% < CAMPUS, DES'MOTI! grg\egdg:zS

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed {*Mortgage”) May 31, 2013 and Note (“Note™):
May 31, 2013
Property Address ("Property )12788 ELLSWORTH 5T, CROWN YINTE, IN 46307

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO ANI A PART HEREOF:

! i there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this dogctiment. each is referred to as “L." For purposes of this document
words signifying the ular (such as 1" or "my”) shall ingigde e Uity (such as “we” or “our”) and vice ve where appropriate.

Loan Modification A ’ L4 : Page’l of 12 i 275IN $6/16 Rev. 09/17

SN, £




T v

Mortgage for $148,948.00 and interest, dated May 31, 2013 and recorded on June 6, 2013 in
Instrument No.CRFN 2013-04154¢ of the Official Records of LAKE County, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’) is made on September 10, 2020 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder{(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower's obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date
as the Note encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this
Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations
upon Borrower, except as discharged in Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Section 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects,
then this Agreement will amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note
secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended,
are hereafter referred to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not
defined have the meaning given to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenarts hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding
anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents}.

I understand that after I sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satistaction or release, in whole or in
part of the Borr 1 rwise specifically

ovided in this i " s will remai c‘\ r £ i
be bound by, a o YO CEMEHE TS, mended by this
Agreement:

NOT OFFICIAL!

1. Borrower ] >sentations.

This Document is the property of
I certify, represent'to Lender and aeieciy. o County Recorder!

A. 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in defa under the Loan
Documents, and/or (1)) I do not ! fficient income or access to sufficient liquid assets to
make the month!ymorigagespaymentsghow Oigin the near tuiuse, ['did not intentionally or
purposefully default of the Mortgazc Loan in oider toobtain a loan mo ication;

B. Under penalty of pégury, all documents and information 1 have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding 1y eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit couaseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. 1have made or will make all payments peguired&{ithin this modification pr

E. Inconsi on of the covenants hegein affer=set foeth and for other good luable
conside e receipt and suffigiencvor.whichiare hereby acknowled he Parties, it is
agreed : otwithstandinganything o tieeantrary in the Lo nts).
Loan Modification Agreement ) Page 2 of 13 ’ 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

AR O AR




2. The Modification.

A.

The modified principal balance of the Note will include ali amounts and arrearages that will be
past due as of the Modification Effective Date {which may include unpaid and deferred interest,
tees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the
modified loan. The new principal halance of the Note will be $128,322.67 (the “New Principal
Balance”). Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal
balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this
Agreement. Borrower also understands that this means interest will now acerue on the unpaid
interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this
Agreement.

Interest at the rate of 3.750% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of
September 1, 2020 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be
due on October 1, 2020. Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by
multiplying the New Principal Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of caleulation and
dividing the result by twelve (12). The payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Months | Interest | Interest ‘ Monthly

Monthly Total
Escrow Monthly
Payment Payment*
Amount*

Payment
Begins On

Rate Rate

Change and

! Interest

Principal !
]
Date !

480

B SRR 2020

*This includes N@@@FF%@EA feirst th term. After
eas

the modificati complete, escrow payments a
applicable law; the Tﬁl

L ] .
just at annual]; ceordance with

thetowimmonthly payhenbipaychenge agto ocly.

The above terms shall supers&bﬁJ-{ﬂJ‘gi&;ﬂﬁerﬁ?ﬂm%gn Documents,including but not

limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following ternisiof the L.oan Docurents as described herein above

as follows:

A. The current contraetual die date has been changed from June 1, 2020 ictober 1, 2020.
The first modified.contzactual due date is Octe!l L, 2020.

B. The maturity date is September 1, 2660

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses’ o be capitiizzed will be U.S. $0.¢
*Recove xpenses may inglude. ~hbut—arel pot limited to: Ti orney fees/costs,
BPO/A d/or Property Preservation/Property Inspect

Loan Modification Agreement ) Page 30713 202751N 06/16 Rev. 09/17

RO O




F.

G.

H.

[ '

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.5. $0.00. Other Fees may include. but are not
limited to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.
Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $103.47.
The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $918.43.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

4. Additional Agreements.

I agree to the following:

A.

C.

If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay

If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-
day vear, divided into twelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed
by multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by
365, and then multiplving that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which
interest is then due. As pary0f the conversion from biweeklixto monthly payments, any automatic

withdrawal of payments (Auf FingYinetfectawvithigiender fox the Loan are cancelled.
DdEdifientis

Fands for Escrow N ; ill pay-toyi r e day pﬁments are due under the Loan

Documents as aprend Bs gr@ﬁ:ﬁt @I ’Aélﬁ‘. in full, 2 sum (the "Funds™) to

provide for payaq t .of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
-l ke

attain priopity feadgnend m&xthe:xpmdpﬁttyno& Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground S O?H gﬂ)ﬁﬁ}y 5 (Q)E@ ums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under tl% .A)‘d!}s Documents, 8%,1% 5a _(gi?iéurance premiums, if any, or any

sums pavable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance
with the Loan Documents: and (e) any community assoeiation dues, fees, and assessments that
Lender requires to bélescrowedii Theselitems agerealled Shserowl tems.” I shall promptly furnish
to Lender all notices of amounts to he paid under this Section 4.E. L'shall pay Lender the Funds
for Esciow Items. unless Lender waives the obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
Ttems. lLender may waive the obligation to pay to Lender Funds forany or all Escrow Items at any
time. Any such waiver may only be in writing, In the event of such waiver, 1 shall pay directly,
when and where payvable, the amounts due for «nv Fscrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lendeidnd, if Lender requires, shaliffurnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
payment within such time period as Lendey; may require. The obligation to make such payments

‘ s deemed to be a covenant and Agreement
containediin the Loan Documents Herphrase covenant and Agreement’ {5 used in the Loan
DocumentsJf | am obligated to paystser ' rectly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay
the amount die for an Escrow [ nderniaviexercise its rights under the Loan Documents

Loan Modification Agreement P:lgt‘_‘:i)f 13 ) 20275818 06716 Rev, 09/17

L

L




'

given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender
all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(“RESPA”), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Ttems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and
applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless
Lender pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge.
Unless an Agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the
Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and
I can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me,
without charge, an annual accouuting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly pavments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender ¢ ! unt necessary to

make up n Bﬁwﬁ‘féﬁf 1i§ : ly payments.
g)px(r):z s; ) NﬂTeﬁi‘hFT lej&xt! L promptly refund

D. That the mo AQMrQ&ﬁﬂmﬁ@Gri&thﬁxpf@pm miaf increase as a result of the
modification of the 1 jck 7 ] 1 onghly payment, Furthermore, the
cancellation date, terﬁgh}!}‘l%ﬁg (9 &%M %ﬁ%ﬁﬁ#ﬂate mortgage insurance may be

recalculated to reflect the modified terms and conditions of the loan.

E. If the Borrowers balatice has been reduced as a resuit of this newsAgreement, it is understood that
any credit| life, accident and health, and involuntary un ployment insurance written in
connection withhthis lToan has been| cancelled, and that any fund of unearned premiums or
charges made becatise of the cancellation of sueli eredit insurangeis reflected in the amount due
under this Agreement. Fxception: In the state of California ife, A&H, and U1 insurance must
be cancelled, with refandsapplied to the aceountprior to entry of the settlem | transaction, even
though there is noyseduction in balance as partiel the settleme

F. 1 this loan has “Monthly Add-On Prsmiiinf{redit Life or Credit Accident Health Insurance

coverage, it is understood and agreedyHattheioerovers acceptance of this A¢reement will result
in the cancetlation of the above-mentigned insuranges.
G. IHtheB home owners insuranéeshoutd dapse, Wells Fargo tgage reserves the
right to s+ Placed Insuranee (P aufthe’ account. Tf LP] n the account the
Loan Modification Agreement Page S of 13 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

R T O




)

monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be
affected by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

H. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower
notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

. If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payvment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan
will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

J. 1f included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

K. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval 7 I yme Mortgage, as
lender, | f me ;b 17eC niio‘ imitial al or clerical errors
discover Jificatd Mﬁiﬁé t ]leSig‘ 1 1is limited power
of atton crsed, rsigned wi 3 ifie e of the document
executec al lem pﬁwil :ih&atﬁ!x I\ the interest rate,
modify t m,_modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the signed’s monthly
principal and Elestpdvhieas snimodified b '@iWﬁyAng hese specified changes
must be executed dir ﬁ'b ith un(tx;si ned, This Himited owér of attornev shall automatically
terminate in 180 dz ff g}i‘fﬁﬂi‘ﬁ)s g?i!g tRQlﬁ&H; fidd’s Modifieation, or the date any
and all documents that the lender requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the
appropriate office, whichever is laf Borrower agrees to make and execute such other
documents| OF papers,as necessary purequiredgto cffectuate the terms an ronditions of this
Agreement | which, (if approved and aceepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrowe

M. If the Borrower's Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel
the foreclosure.action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender
agrees to suspend,further collection efforts as,long as Borrowers continue making the required
payments under this Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedies, stipilabahsiad ¢onditions contained in the” Loan Documents
relating defanlt in the makingjoff paymentsiiizder the Loan Document hall also apply to
default making of the modified pavments heretnder.

0. This Ag all supersede the terms of auy modification e ial period plan or
other m ance that the BoretWwesypreviously entered ind T.

L.oan Modification Agreement ) Page b of 13 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

|

R0 O




In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the

interests granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any
or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property
and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling

the Loan.

If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as

of the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or
line of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and
must make payments according to this Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or
suspended the right to obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of credit,
and if so, Borrower confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and returned along with the

following documents with the payment, if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in
the enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no foree or effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on September 1, 2020.

I agree that this Agreement will be nuil and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary

title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s).

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information

including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (i1) Social Security

Number
includin
that car
otherwis
Parties i
nsurer,
mortgag

perform s

Borrowe
relating
telephor
to Lendse

Byc
Borrowe

by Sep
Agreem

required

moditic:
payvmen
Agreem
Borrow:

1Q

P LT T o
O ORI

¥y or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borro
: M@m Shich gopraieepie Bligatd, o1 1
port servighy &0 Tkl CrOTiEY R ECTT AL ™

onsents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning

Borros loan i ¢ trial iod plan lifv. Bon
wmber dficiuding mobile telephonc a@imber; or emailiadds ess Bo
v Third Parties.
cking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by tex
aust deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed mox
nber =5, 2020. If Borrower docs not return a properly

by this date and make all paymients pursuant to the trial plan Ag:
-e-modification paymentsgii¥iells{Fureo Home Mortgage may
If the Borrower retufnspropeciZsicned modification Ag
ursuant to the loan modification Agrdeivent are due as out.
Fargo Home Morigage may denysor cancel this los
nake the first payientducpausitan. to this loan niodi

Loan Modification Agreement

Page 7ot 12

1ces and activity,
ith Third Parties
n alternative, or
his section, Third
imilar entity, any
loan or any other
v companies that

yrtgage assistance
rer’s loan, at any
wer has provided

1iessaging. 1

cation Agreement
ned modification
ment or any other
ny or cancel the

srhent by said date,

this modification
tion Agreement if
Agreement.

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

AR A




All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the
Borrowers’ name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document
will not be accepted and another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be
signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that
all Borrowers know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all
Borrowers enter into this Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all
Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions described on every page of this Agreement.

%MM%@M (Seal) 07/723 ’77@97@

Botfower: JENNI W MCQUEN Date
(Seal)
Borrower: Date
e [Spa 2 A 1077 f—
®
Documentis

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Loan Modification Agreement ) Page S of 13 ’ 20275IN U6/16 Rev. 09/17

OO A




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SUWA 3
§

Before me. Brian K Quu b o a Notary Public in and for said County and
State. personally appeared JENNIFER MCQUEN who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument or
conveyance, and who. having, been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 72 J ~day of

,,,,,, L2030

BRIAN K QUICK ——
Notarial Seal - lowa

Signaufc of Notarial Officer
Commission Number 712028
My Commission Expires Aug 16, 2022 /gél AR IC&WCL
Notary Printed Name
Scorreourry , Towh
County Notarial Officer Resides

AI.‘ ..n\_/{/, )e’)_.a\

Document isk
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

(Seal, if any)

202751N B6/16 Rev. 09/17

AR DO

Loan Modification Agreement ) Page 9 of 13




> I

CERTIFICATE OF PROOF

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing instrument which this Proof is attached:

Witness:% -~
WIJ X \ Date: 9_?7'?—:_3/ __Z_DZG

Dauto N Huat

Printed, Typewritten or Stamped Name

State of’ IUWA

County of wng t )

W L A
7 A AR

Befgre me, ?’2—1 A /ZM a Notary Publfic in and for said County and State,

on ool 23, 202ersonally appeared the above name WITNESS to the foregoing instrument, who, being by
me dfly swom, did depose and say that he/sre knows Borrower to be the individual(#f described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument; that said WITNESS was present and saw said Borrower execute the same; and

that said WITNESS at the same time subscribed his/ker name as a witness thereto.

tarial Officer

OF ISl Bdaletc .

Vi
TIA_ >
ocun@uess
Sigpatur€ of No

No

Commit
My Commis 3¢ N
) ment e froperty of
the Lake Coumwlmﬁg i ded 2038
(Seah My Commission Expires Mgtl €3
1.oan Modification Agreement Page 10 of 13 ) 20275IN 06/16 Rey. 09/17

LT LR




ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Date of Lender’s Signature

State of M

Count) of QQJN\S

This instrument was acknowledged before me on __

AmisiAH

-Lender

o lHhe o

as

A Ah . of WE
VicePresident Loan Documentation

VicePresidentLoan Documentation

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

@@%@[@M Z7 W

.LS FARGO BANK, N.A..

s Beths Kidlony

g\’ch% SHAYNA BETH RUTLAND

E Jan 31, 2(9

%&\f Notaridl Officer
NG BO:‘H\ Rd’f /
mmmw\

AL A L P

(Seal)

FRICIAL),
This Document is the f)rr]o‘ig\erty
the Lake Coth{y Re@Urtfey—ote/igd———

Loan Modification Agreement

Page 13 of 13

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

R R




CERTIFICATE OF PROOF

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing instrument to which this Proof is attached:

/ﬂ Date: (O O /2% 2020

@v\%&t\cﬁa QU“\Z 6%(5\“ oS

Printed, Typewritten or Stamped Name

State of ( ‘ S §
Boansy §

County of N

Before, me, Sh(\k\-lm(\)\_BL'Hq QU{' Q/da Notary Public in and for said County and
State, on _|{ iZ’L I(!i___D LD pefsonally appeared the above name WITNESS to the foregoing instrument, who,
being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she knows Lender to be the individual(s) described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument; that said WITNESS was present and saw said Lender execute the same; and that
said WITNESS at the same time subscribed his/her name as a witness thereto.

Witness:

ek

” 150k )
the Lake County Rec 77
Commlssmn No. %Eb ZC’
(Seal) My Commis: 1 Expires: .. 01/31 24

This instrument was prepared by:
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A
ALBERT RUGGEI

1 HOME CAMPUS

DES MOINES, IA 50328

I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO
REDACT EACH 8§ AL SECURITY NUMBER INyFHISIBOCUMENT, UNLESS JUIRED BY LAW
ALBERT RUGGE!

Loan Modification Agreement Page 12 of 13 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17




EXHIBIT A
BORROWERC(S): JENNIFER MCQUEN
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE IN THE
STATE OF INDIANA, TO WIT:

LOT 97, IN THE REGENCY, UNIT NO. 1, PHASE ONE., ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 103, PAGE 13 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA,

TAX KEY NUMBERS: 45-16-20-178-026.000-042

Parcel ID Number: 45-16-20-178-026.000-042

ALSO KNOWN AQ. 19780 'Y I VW ARTH QT - CROWN - DOINT IN 4£1ﬂ‘7

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Loan Modification Agreement Page 1308 13 202751IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

RO YA




